0
  承   认   书
      SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客户名称：
CUSTOMER：
产品名称     多 层 片 式 瓷 介 电 容 器
PARTNAME：   Multilayer Chip Ceramic Capacitor
产品规格            中高压系列

编 号    Document No. 产 品 标 准 书
SPECIFICATIONFOR APPROVAL DRAAW108F/0-2015
3．产品规格型号命名规则
General Product Parts Numbering System
   (例) (example)
TCC      0805      X7R     104       K      101     F      T
陶瓷电容
器代号
Code of
Ceramic
Capacitor
尺 寸 Chip Size
规格 Type=L×W
0603=1.60×0.80mm
0805=2.00×1.25mm
1206=3.20×1.60mm
1210=3.20×2.50mm
1808=4.50×2.00mm
1812=4.50×3.20mm
2220=5.70×5.00mm
2225=6.40×5.70 mm
电容值
Capacitance
104=10×104
   =100,000pF
4 表示 104
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zero
温度特性
Dielectrics
COG, X7R
容量容差
Capacitance
Tolerance
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
F=±1.0%
G=±2.0%
J=±5.0%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=-20/+80%
厚 度
Thickness
B:0.60±0.10mm
C:0.80±0.10mm
D:0.85±0.10mm
E:1.00±0.10mm
F:1.25±0.20mm
H:1.6±0.20mm
G:2.0±0.20mm
M:2.5±0.30mm
额定电压
Rated
Voltage
101=100VDC
201=200VDC
251=250VDC
501=500VDC
102=1000VDC
202=2000VDC
包 装 Packing
B: 袋散装
B: bulk packaging
in a bag
T: 编带
T: tape carrier
 packaging
6
编 号    Document No. 产 品 标 准 书
SPECIFICATIONFOR APPROVAL DRAAW108F/0-2015
4. 产品容量范围  Product Capacitance Range